

TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Bart, E.	X			
Byrne, S.	Х			
Jordan, L.	Х			
Rothman, M.	Х			
Campbell, R.				X

Resolution Number: R-87-2023

Dated: August 14, 2023 Offered By: JORDAN Seconded By: BYRNE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE RECREATION COMMITTEE FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE

WHEREAS, The Township of Downe authorized establishing within the Township of Downe a Recreation Committee by Ordinance 2018-6; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor, with the advice and consent of the Township Committee, shall appoint a full membership, including regular and alternate members; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee desires to make regular appointments to the Downe Township Recreation Committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downe Township Committee in the County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, that the following appointments are approved for the Downe Township Recreation Committee:

SEAN PIGNATELLITerm 3 years expiring 2026ROBIN PIGNATELLITerm 2 years expiring 2025DOUG COOKTerm 1 year expiring 2024GAIL NUSBAUMERTerm 1 year expiring 2024

CAMERON PIGNATELLI Alternate term 1 year expiring 2024

THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Downe on August 14, 2023

ATTEST:

Nadine E. Lockley, Municipal Clerk

Michael L. Rothman, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Downe Township Committee of the Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on August 14, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Municipal Complex.

Date	NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR	
	Municipal Clerk	